
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA: CUTTACK
Notice No. OHC-COMP-PRCMNl'-0001-2022- 11 +\, Datcd:111.03.2024

Reference to the tender notice no. OHC-COMP-PRCMN'I'-0001 -2022-244 dated

21.02.2024 and noticc no. OHC-COMP-PRCMNT-0001-2022-245(2) dated 21.02.2024

published in the wcbsite and notice board of this Court, it is for information of all

concemed that thc bids submission date has bccn further cxtended to 27.03.2024 at 5zO0

P.M and the opcning date of the tender is 28.03.2024 at 3:00 P,M.

All the prospective bidders are also advised to rcgularly visit the Court's website for any

updation bclore submission ol'thcir bids

kr,r*^
Registrar (Judicial),

High Court of Orissa

Copy forwarded lor publication in:

I . High Court of Orissa Notice Board

2. High Court of Orissa Wcbsitc

(lenlral I' roJ
\c\312\

CoordinatorI

lligh Oourl of Orissa

Notice for cxtcnsion of datc of submission ol' bids in 'l'cndcr No. OHC-COMP-
PRCMNT-0001-2022 datcd 21.02.2024 lor suoplv. installation. testins.
commissioning & maintcnance of l0 (tcn) numbcrs of eood qualitv computcr
tablcs and computer chairs with one vcar warranty

Memo No. OIIC-COMP-PRCMN't'-0001-2022- q ++.r(2) Darcd: 18.03.2024


